

Misc Adoption Case No :06 of 2024
Present: Sri Somnath Chakraborti
District Judge, Nadia(In-Charge)

Order No 02
Date: 29-01-2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD.
Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.
SR through court of OP No.1 and Pro-OP No.2 is received being duly served as per report of Nazir endorsed thereon.
OP No.1 appears today by filing vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W.O on the ground stated therein. Perused, considered, prayer is allowed.
Pro-OP No.2 also appears today by filing one letter of appointment of Government Pleader and prays for time for filing W.O on the ground stated therein.
Perused, considered, prayer is allowed.
Regular P.O is away on duty. Ld. ADJ 1st Court, Krishnagar, Nadia is In-Charge.
Fix 03.05 .2025 for filing W.O by OP No.1 and 2..

(Dictated)

District Judge, Nadia
(In-Charge).