

Misc Adoption Case No :06 of 2024
Present: Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia

Order No 03
Date: 03-05-2025

Today is fixed for filing W.O by OP No.1 and 2..
Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.
OP No.1 files written objection supported by affidavit. Copy served. Let the written objection be kept with the record.
Pro-OP No.2 files a petition praying for time for filing W.O on the ground stated therein.
Perused, considered, prayer is allowed.
Fix 18.08 .2025 for filing W.O by OP No. 2. as last chance.

Sd/ S.Sen
District Judge, Nadia