

Misc. (Adoption) Case No. 06 of 2024

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia**

Order no. 06

Dt. 10-02-2026

Date is fixed for hearing of argument.

Both petitioner and O.P. file respective haziras.

Ld. Advocates for the sides are present and ready.

The matter is taken up.

Heard argument in full.

Fix **12-02-2026** for order.

D/C

Sd/- S. Sen

District Judge, Nadia